TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

RESOLUTION R-21-007

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES ON TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE CHECKS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside that the following Town Officials are hereby authorized during Calendar Fiscal Year 2021 to sign checks or withdrawal slips only where a combination of two principal signatures are required:

- 1. Mayor
- 2. Chief Financial Officer
- 3. Township Clerk

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that signature cards with the signatures of the above-persons authorized to sign shall be promptly forwarded to all Town Depositories.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in accordance with Township Code Section 4-13, when only two signatures are required on checks issued for approved claims then said checks shall be signed by 1) the Mayor 2) the Chief Financial Officer 3) the Township Clerk.

Gerald Pateesh Freedman, Council President

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting held January 5, 2021.

Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
		DeAugustine	Х				
		Epps	Х				
		Hyatt	Х				
		Mobley	Х				
	Х	Mondella	Х				
Х		Cook, VP	Х				
		Freedman, CP	Х				